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 1 CANDY KAOS Last start Masters winner TAR, 22/02/2023, R12, M M1/2C. Last 529669 14/02661M 1M 5P 1P 3PD02/02/2019

 2 MY GIRL SIA Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 08/02/2023, R11, M M2/2/2J. O'Bryan 529811 9/02263M 2M 1P 8P 4PB11/01/2019

 3 SUPERSONIC BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R9, P M2/2/2R. Hancock 529712 28/03963P 1P 1P 2C 3PD10/02/2019

 4 WYNDSOR ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 15/02/2023, R10, P M2/2/1J. King 522725 8/02763P 3P 1P 1P 1PB08/07/2018

 5 PROST 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R9, P M2/2/2J. Sparks 528582 13/02522P 4P 3P 4P 1PD08/01/2019

 6 MERCATOR CLOSER Weighted points score DAP, 16/02/2023, R12, M M3/1J. Chapman 499352 20/01157M 5M 6M 6M 4PD01/01/2018

 7 COBAR ROOSTER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2023, R10, P M3/2M. Howard 526874 4/01044P 7P 4M 5P 5MD19/10/2018
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 1 WHITE AMAZON Last start winner RIC, 20/01/2023, R1, P 5/4R. Tyler 555172 1/01511PD11/02/2021

 2 MURRAY MANTA RAY Last start winner RIC, 26/02/2023, R12, P 5/3J. Murray 546950 2/11501P 5P 4P 8P 3PD29/03/2020

 3 WHAT'S THY NAME Last start winner RIC, 26/02/2023, R1, P 5/4K. Coleman 542703 1/01401P 2P 5P 2P 3PD21/02/2020

 4 FEDERAL RED Last start winner RIC, 24/02/2023, R1, P 5/4R. Polidano 550299 1/0901P 7Y 3Y 7Y 6YD04/09/2020

 5 SPOOKY ETHICS Last start placegetter RIC, 09/01/2023, R5, P 5/3A. Messina 559535 2/12343P 1P 2P 2P 1PB02/06/2021

 6 ZEAL SURPRISE Last start placegetter GAR, 25/02/2023, R8, P 5/2J. Murray 554995 3/22222P 2P 1P 5P 2PB15/11/2020

 7 ALWAYS ELEGANT Last start placegetter GBN, 24/02/2023, R5, P 5/4J. Chapman 546855 3/02102P 1Y 2Y 2P 3PB29/02/2020

 8 SUPREME TIGER Last start placegetter RIC, 01/03/2023, R4, P 5/4J. Buttsworth 556916 2/01622P 2P 7P 1Y (FEL)YD03/04/2021

 9 LILA'S ANGEL Last start placegetter RIC, 20/02/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Glover 539554 3/01523P 3Y 2Y 7Y 2YB13/09/2019

 10 MORE CRACKERS Last start placegetter RIC, 26/02/2023, R5, P 5/4A. Bell 553073 1/01443P 4P 3P 5P 4PD03/12/2020

 11 SLINGSHOT COOPER Last start placegetter RIC, 26/02/2023, R12, P 5/3A. Bell 558757 2/11412P 5P 7P 4P 3PD14/01/2021

 12 TRUE TREAT Last start placegetter RIC, 15/02/2023, R9, P 5/4W. Carr 542645 1/01383P 5P 6P 3P 4PB29/11/2019

 13 TIME REIGNS 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/02/2023, R9, P 5/4B. Cook 540972 1/01213P 5P 4P 5Y 3YD03/01/2020

 14 FABIO'S ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R11, P 5/2C. Green 537208 3/21985P 3P 3P 2P 2PD23/08/2019

 15 BLACK DANIELS Weighted points score RIC, 27/01/2023, R10, P 5/3R. Tyler 553411 2/11925P 5P 1P 2P 2PD23/10/2020

 16 SEMANTIC LADY Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2022, R12, P 5/2D. Swain 548820 3/21717P 2P 3P (FEL)P 8PB06/06/2020

 17 JO JOHN JOHN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R6, P 5/4W. Dargan 550794 1/01688P 4P 3P 2P 2PD23/10/2020

 18 GO FORWARD SANDY Weighted points score RIC, 10/02/2023, R3, P 5/2A. Campton 550469 3/21624P 3P 1P 4P 5PB19/10/2020

 19 MIGHTY KRISTY Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R11, P 5/2L. Galea 540576 3/21628P 5P 1P 6P 1PB24/12/2019

 20 MISBEHAVED Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R8, P 5/2L. Rodgers 551643 3/21565P 5P 3P 5P 1PD02/11/2020

 21 GRAND SAFARI Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R11, P 5/2L. Maney 539480 3/21496P 5P 2P 2Y 3YD20/11/2019

 22 OPTIMUS JOY Weighted points score NOW, 26/12/2022, R5, P 5/3N. Auld 544750 3/11297P 6P 3P 7P 2PB02/03/2020

 23 LAUPER Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R6, P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/11234P 2P 5P 5P 5PB10/02/2019

 24 JUST NATURALLY Weighted points score GAR, 18/02/2023, R6, P 5/4G. Case 545018 1/01208P 8P 3P 5P 3PD24/04/2020

 25 SEVEN LADS Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R2, P 5/4J. King 563114 1/01116P 1PD21/06/2021
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 26 RECTIFIED Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R11, P 5/2A. Bell 550784 3/21114P 4P 6P 3P 7PD21/10/2020

 27 RAISING HELL Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R4, P 5/3A. Bell 554860 2/11086P 4P 7P 5P 3PD04/11/2020

 28 DESPICABLE TILLY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Brennen 543312 1/01085P 4P 2P 8P 7PB02/03/2020

 29 SOLAR SPACE Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R6, P 5/3P. Moran 553072 2/11056P 6P 7P 4P 3PB03/12/2020

 30 ACTIVE THOR 1 Weighted points score LIT, 21/01/2023, R4, Y 5/4J. Mathias 553438 1/01026Y 4Y 2P 5P 7PD30/11/2020

 31 NO BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 18/01/2023, R6, P 5/3W. Carr 539135 2/1968P 5P 8P 3P 5PD11/11/2019

 32 ORSON ACE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R4, P 5/4R. Maitland 542146 1/0958P 7P 5P 4Y 3PD01/02/2020

 33 SEMANTIC REGENT Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2022, R11, P 5/4D. Swain 548818 1/0938P 5P 8P 4P 1PB06/06/2020

 34 ASTRAL STAR Weighted points score MAT, 13/02/2023, R6, P 5/4G. Case 545017 1/0908P 8P 8P 3P 4PD24/04/2020

 35 CANYA SIDE KICK Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Simonetta 552118 1/0854P 8Y 3Y 7P 5PB30/11/2020

 36 INFILTRATE Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R4, P 5/4J. King 554947 1/0847P 7P 8P 3P 8PB10/02/2021

 37 SNOWY BANNER Weighted points score RIS, 18/02/2023, R5, Y 5/4B. Gibbons 553879 1/0848Y 1Y 4YB14/01/2021

 38 DANA NUGGET Weighted points score RIC, 15/02/2023, R4, P 5/3W. Carr 542726 2/1816P 7P 5P 6P 4PD15/02/2020

 39 JOHANNA JEWEL Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R4, P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1814P 7P 5P 5P 7PB14/01/2019

 40 SKYLA'S ELITE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 01/03/2023, R10, P 5/4R. Polidano 542945 1/0817P 4P 7P 5P 5PB18/01/2020

 41 RICK'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R12, P 5/4A. Marshall 534540 1/0816P 6P 5P 6P 5PD17/05/2019

 42 MALTESE EAGLE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 25/02/2023, R6, Y 5/4K. Barton 542267 1/0744Y 6P 4P 7P 7PD03/02/2020

 43 MY GIRL FABIO Weighted points score RIC, 01/02/2023, R5, P 5/4W. Carr 546629 1/0694P 8P 7P 5P 8PB14/06/2020

 44 ZIPPING CAHILL Weighted points score RIC, 18/01/2023, R11, P 5/2W. Carr 529779 3/2668P 5P 5P 8P 7PD29/01/2019

 45 AUSSIE CHEVY Weighted points score TAR, 01/03/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Last 550614 1/0655P 8P 5Y 7P 8YD17/10/2020

 46 LITTLE HILLARY Weighted points score RIC, 30/11/2022, R5, P 5/4N. Auld 544977 1/0657P 7Y 8P 5P 5PB04/04/2020
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 1 BODACIOUS STAR 2 Last start winner GBN, 24/02/2023, R8, P 1/2J. Chapman 532708 25/192821P 3P 4P 2P 6PD16/04/2019
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 1 I'M BIG DEAL Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R11, P 2/1/1D. Wort 542724 13/112914P 1P 2P 1P 2YB15/02/2020

5 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  2 March 2023 - 06:21 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 05 March 2023

P 3 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 FIBRILLATION Dropping in grade BUL, 25/10/2022, R5, P 3/1/2K. Coleman 529692 13/122893M (FTF)P 2P 7P 3PD01/02/2019

 2 MR. DETERMINE Weighted points score MAT, 16/01/2023, R3, P 3/1/2M. Sultana 540769 11/53063P 1P 3P 1P 1PD06/01/2020

 3 AGGIE'S DREAM 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R11, P 3/1/1J. Zammit 548222 6/52825P 3P 2P 1P 2PB26/07/2020

 4 ANOMALY 1 Weighted points score RIS, 21/02/2023, R10, Y 3/1/1C. Carl 542920 8/52542Y 1Y 2P 3P 3YD14/02/2020
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 1 BLUE JEAN Last start winner RIC, 26/02/2023, R9, P 4/1/2J. Miles 558004 6/52671P 3P 4P 2P 3PB25/04/2021

 2 PETA STOP Last start winner TAR, 01/03/2023, R10, P 4/1/2C. Last 541890 6/52131P 6P 2P 5P 1PB21/01/2020

 3 PROST 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/02/2023, R9, P 4/1/2J. Sparks 528582 13/122522P 4P 3P 4P 1PD08/01/2019

 4 CHRONIC BILLIE Last start placegetter RIC, 11/12/2022, R12, P 4/1/1D. Wright 525746 10/51942P 7C 5C 4M 2PB07/10/2018
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 1 LIMITATION Last start winner RIC, 01/03/2023, R12, P 5/2S. Simonetta 556223 6/21381P 4Y 4Y 4P 4PD25/12/2020

 2 HELLO TIGER 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 28/02/2023, R6, P 5/4H. Sarkis 546730 4/01632P 4P 7C 6P 1PD02/06/2020

 3 SHE'S HARLEQUIN 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/03/2023, R12, P 5/1T. Vella 540629 5/4846P 5P 6P 8P 5PB23/12/2019

 4 SPRINGFIELD MAE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/03/2023, R12, P 5/1A. Murray 547058 5/4765Y 6P 5Y 6Y 4PB15/06/2020

 5 NEVADA JACK Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R10, P 5/1J. Buttsworth 553811 4/32076P 7P 1P 1P 1PD20/01/2021

 6 CANYA HORNET Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R5, P 5/1S. Simonetta 552119 4/31416P 5P 2P 3P 7PB30/11/2020

 7 ROCKSTAR SUE Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R11, P 5/2S. Evans 545387 5/21237P 2P 5P 4P 5PB15/01/2020

 8 ANJO CYCLONE Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R5, P 5/1J. Grief 550797 4/31235P 8P 4P 4P 2PD23/10/2020

 9 HE'S GIFTED 2 Weighted points score GAR, 25/02/2023, R11, P 5/3R. Maitland 534552 5/11116P 5P 6P 3P 7PD01/05/2019

 10 PAT MY LASS Weighted points score RIC, 27/01/2023, R8, P 5/1B. Mccauley 537341 7/41067P 8P 7Y 5P 2PB26/06/2019

 11 COBAR ROOSTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2023, R10, P 5/1M. Howard 526874 4/31044P 7P 4M 5P 5MD19/10/2018

 12 ACTIVE THOR 2 Weighted points score LIT, 21/01/2023, R4, Y 5/4J. Mathias 553438 1/01026Y 4Y 2P 5P 7PD30/11/2020
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 1 CANYA BOBCAT Last start placegetter BUL, 28/02/2023, R1, P M/1B. Mccauley 550759 0/01143P 3P 4Y (FEL)P 2YD06/09/2020

 2 RISING FEVER Last start placegetter RIC, 26/02/2023, R1, P M/1L. Rodgers 556848 0/0973P 3P 7PB04/04/2021

 3 NO QUESTIONS 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/02/2023, R2, P M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/0962P 2Y 4P 7Y 6PD07/03/2020

 4 KISSIN' COCO Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 25/02/2023, R1, Y

RIS, 11/02/2023, R1, Y

M/1P. Withers 542631 0/0962Y 4Y 3Y 8PB12/11/2019

 5 PRINCE JEWELS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 07/02/2023, R1, P M/1H. Sarkis 555452 0/01344P (FEL)P 3P 3P 2PD10/01/2021

 6 ALL STOKED UP Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 17/01/2023, R2, P M/1L. Galea 541811 0/0928P 5P 3P 2P 4PB25/01/2020

 7 HURRICANE JUNIE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 21/01/2023, R1, Y M/1D. Wort 556188 0/0766P 8P 2Y 4P 4PB17/02/2021

 8 DESPICABLE ORA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/02/2023, R1, P M/1S. Easey 550962 0/0724P 2P 8P 5P 7PB31/10/2020

 9 SPEEDY GROVE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 12/10/2022, R3, P M/1R. Stewart 539672 0/0676P 7P 3P 6YD03/12/2019

 10 GRAND HURRICANE First start M/1D. Wright 560556 0/00B21/06/2021

 11 HARDAWAY CHICAGO First start M/1R. Marsden 551841 0/00D24/11/2020

 12 DIVINE VITALITY First start M/1D. Wright 560560 0/00B21/06/2021

 13 ABBEY Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/03/2023, R3, P M/1D. Swain 555693 0/0515P 5P 6PB18/02/2021

 14 MALLEY 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/03/2023, R1, P M/1D. Swain 555696 0/0505P 6P 6P 6PD18/02/2021

 15 INDISCREET 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/03/2023, R2, P M/1A. Messina 562859 0/0446Y 6PB12/09/2021

 16 BELIEVE THE HYPE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/03/2023, R1, P M/1C. Carl 551761 0/0424P 7Y 8YB25/11/2020

 17 JUST FORGOT Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 02/02/2023, R1, P M/1K. Coleman 542699 0/0584PB21/02/2020

 18 LADY SIF Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 01/03/2023, R2, P M/1F. Wotton 558121 0/0584PB18/04/2021

 19 ROTATOR Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 01/03/2023, R1, P M/1J. King 556843 0/0505PB04/04/2021

 20 OUR GIRL LOLA Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R2, P M/1M. Williams 554709 0/0565P 4P 8P 6Y 4PB11/10/2020

 21 SKY TRIPPER Weighted points score RIC, 01/02/2023, R1, P M/1D. Swain 547844 0/0546P 7P 6P 4P 5PB08/07/2020

 22 AUSSIE OPHIRA Weighted points score RIC, 20/01/2023, R2, P M/1D. Wright 553753 0/0505P 7P 6P 8C 4PB01/01/2021

 23 MISSED A SPOT Weighted points score RIC, 29/01/2023, R2, P M/1L. Maney 542234 0/0505P 5Y 8Y 6P 6PB30/01/2020

 24 TROUBLE MAKER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R2, P M/1J. Stubbs 546462 0/0438P 5Y 5Y 8PD07/03/2020

 25 MUMBLE BUG Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R4, P M/1W. Carr 551553 0/0358P 6PB06/11/2020
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 1 TINY KEEN Last start winner NOW, 27/02/2023, R11, P 1/2J. Fletcher 543965 19/83661P 1P 1P 5P 1PD15/03/2020

 2 BODACIOUS STAR 1 Last start winner GBN, 24/02/2023, R8, P 1/2J. Chapman 532708 25/192821P 3P 4P 2P 6PD16/04/2019
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 1 SLINGSHOT RUSTY Last start Country winner RIS, 21/02/2023, R9, Y 2/1/2D. Sultana 547605 10/72481Y 1P 4P 4P 2YD23/03/2020
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 1 LEPIDOPTERA Dropping in grade RIC, 01/03/2023, R9, P 3/1/2A. Wade 541893 14/71675P 4P 3P 6P 5YB21/01/2020

 2 AGGIE'S DREAM 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R11, P 3/1/1J. Zammit 548222 6/52825P 3P 2P 1P 2PB26/07/2020

 3 ANOMALY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 21/02/2023, R10, Y 3/1/1C. Carl 542920 8/52542Y 1Y 2P 3P 3YD14/02/2020
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 1 ACTING FOOLISH Last start Provincial winner WPK, 01/03/2023, R5, P 4/1/1J. Zammit 532688 11/72011P 5P 6P 1P 4PD01/04/2019

 2 CLADDIN' BOYS Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R5, P 4/1/1T. Vella 539670 11/72404P 3P 5P 3P 3PD03/12/2019
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 1 TWIN TURBO Last start winner RIC, 26/02/2023, R11, P 5/1S. Smith 558007 4/32251P 3P 4P 3P 2PD25/04/2021

 2 FULL PELT Last start winner RIC, 26/02/2023, R7, P 5/1C. Carl 551749 6/31891P 6Y 1P 2Y 4PD24/11/2020

 3 RAW QUALITY Last start winner RIC, 20/02/2023, R2, P 5/4M. Sultana 561701 1/01401P 3PD18/06/2021

 4 OLD EASY Last start placegetter RIC, 26/02/2023, R4, P 5/2E. Sparks 555871 3/21892P 1P 2P (FEL)P 8CD27/02/2021

 5 HELLO TIGER 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 28/02/2023, R6, P 5/4H. Sarkis 546730 4/01632P 4P 7C 6P 1PD02/06/2020

 6 TIME REIGNS 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/02/2023, R9, P 5/4B. Cook 540972 1/01213P 5P 4P 5Y 3YD03/01/2020

 7 FANCY LIQUOR Last start placegetter RIC, 26/02/2023, R7, P 5/1I. Forno 538369 5/41202P 4P 6P 8P 6PB05/10/2019

 8 HE'S GIFTED 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/03/2023, R5, P 5/3R. Maitland 534552 5/11116P 5P 6P 3P 7PD01/05/2019

 9 RITZA BLUE ANGEL 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 22/02/2023, R12, P 5/1D. Wort 551367 10/31836P 2P 4P 3P 5PB01/11/2020

 10 CARTER O'BRIEN Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R5, P 5/3S. Sultana 558631 2/12136P 1P 2P 3P 2PD28/04/2021

 11 FLASH HEART 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R10, P 5/1J. Carruthers 529621 8/31952P 4P 2P 2P 7PB19/01/2019

 12 LET'S ALL CHANT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R10, P 5/2C. Carl 542915 7/2187(FEL)P 5P 2P 3P 3PB14/02/2020

 13 DRINK CRUISERS Weighted points score RIC, 15/02/2023, R11, P 5/3M. Sultana 549419 3/11777P 2P 8P 1P 2PB16/09/2020

 14 MONKEY TAIL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R10, P 5/1D. Wort 540574 13/61734P 5P 2P 6P 3YB24/12/2019

 15 JO JOHN JOHN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R6, P 5/4W. Dargan 550794 1/01688P 4P 3P 2P 2PD23/10/2020

 16 JUST JUAN 2 Weighted points score GOS, 28/02/2023, R8, P 5/4H. Sarkis 551602 1/01403P 6C 7P 3P 7PD23/11/2020

 17 BLACK BOOK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R7, P 5/3F. Wotton 549040 2/11384P 3P 2P 6P 7PD26/08/2020

 18 LANMOR PICK Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R7, P 5/1P. Moran 548226 4/31356P 1P 5P 5P 4PD26/07/2020

 19 BELIEVABLE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/02/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Last 551175 1/01227P 2P 7P 1P 4CD12/08/2020

 20 CARTEL MASTER Weighted points score RIC, 03/02/2023, R3, P 5/3C. Green 543271 6/11177P 3P 7P 4P 4PD28/02/2020

 21 BEAR'S BEST Weighted points score GOS, 21/02/2023, R5, P 5/4M. Williams 531893 2/01117P 6P 7P 7C 3CB28/01/2019

 22 ALBURY LANA Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R4, P 5/4J. Keller 548230 1/01106P 4P 1Y 6Y 3YB27/07/2020

 23 DESPICABLE TILLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Brennen 543312 1/01085P 4P 2P 8P 7PB02/03/2020

 24 PATTAYA PETE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R7, P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 7/61026P 4P 5P 4P 5PD02/02/2020

 25 FEDERAL OFFENCE Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R2, P 5/4A. Durham 550300 1/0954P 1P 4P 4P 6PD04/09/2020
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 26 ORSON ACE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R4, P 5/4R. Maitland 542146 1/0958P 7P 5P 4Y 3PD01/02/2020

 27 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R3, P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/0905P 5P 5P 5P 5PB17/05/2019

 28 SHE'S HARLEQUIN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R3, P 5/1T. Vella 540629 5/4846P 5P 6P 8P 5PB23/12/2019

 29 SKYLA'S ELITE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 01/03/2023, R10, P 5/4R. Polidano 542945 1/0817P 4P 7P 5P 5PB18/01/2020

 30 RICK'S WILL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R12, P 5/4A. Marshall 534540 1/0816P 6P 5P 6P 5PD17/05/2019

 31 EFFECT ON ME Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R8, P 5/1N. Auld 544979 4/3784P 8P 7P 5P 6PB04/04/2020

 32 WRONG JUAN 2 Weighted points score GOS, 28/02/2023, R8, P 5/3H. Sarkis 551607 2/1775P 7C 5P 7C 8PB23/11/2020

 33 MALTESE EAGLE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 25/02/2023, R6, Y 5/4K. Barton 542267 1/0744Y 6P 4P 7P 7PD03/02/2020
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 1 TORI'S CASH Last start placegetter BUL, 19/02/2023, R3, P M/1M. Sultana 553843 0/01322P 3PB21/01/2021

 2 NO QUESTIONS 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/02/2023, R2, P M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/0962P 2Y 4P 7Y 6PD07/03/2020

 3 PRINCE JEWELS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 07/02/2023, R1, P M/1H. Sarkis 555452 0/01344P (FEL)P 3P 3P 2PD10/01/2021

 4 CLASSY CHAMELEON Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 05/12/2022, R2, P M/1D. Wort 556192 0/0986P 4P 2P 3P 4YB17/02/2021

 5 ZIPPING OLAF Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 22/02/2023, R1, P M/1M. Finn 561806 0/0987P 2P 6P 2PD28/06/2021

 6 DESPICABLE ORA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/02/2023, R1, P M/1S. Easey 550962 0/0724P 2P 8P 5P 7PB31/10/2020

 7 CHARMING ETHICS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 21/02/2023, R3, Y M/1A. Messina 559537 0/0727P 4Y 3Y 6PB02/06/2021

 8 CURRENT MODEL First start M/1S. Fairbairn 554255 0/00D07/01/2021

 9 BREEZY PEARL First start M/1C. Last 548781 0/00D14/08/2020

 10 LUNA EFFECT Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R2, P M/1N. Auld 544981 0/0605P 6Y 4P 5P 5PB04/04/2020

 11 MALLEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/02/2023, R1, P M/1D. Swain 555696 0/0505P 6P 6P 6PD18/02/2021

 12 INDISCREET 1 Weighted points score RIS, 25/02/2023, R2, Y M/1A. Messina 562859 0/0446Y 6PB12/09/2021

 13 TROUBLE MAKER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R2, P M/1J. Stubbs 546462 0/0438P 5Y 5Y 8PD07/03/2020
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 1 RITZA BLUE ANGEL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R12, P 3/1/1D. Wort 551367 10/51836P 2P 4P 3P 5PB01/11/2020

 2 MONKEY TAIL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R10, P 3/1/1D. Wort 540574 13/51734P 5P 2P 6P 3YB24/12/2019
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 1 FLASH HEART 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/02/2023, R10, P 5/1J. Carruthers 529621 8/31952P 4P 2P 2P 7PB19/01/2019

 2 OVER RUN Last start placegetter RIC, 26/02/2023, R8, P 5/4S. Sultana 561699 3/01842P 3Y 1P 2Y 5YD18/06/2021

 3 JUST JUAN 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 28/02/2023, R8, P 5/4H. Sarkis 551602 1/01403P 6C 7P 3P 7PD23/11/2020

 4 FORAN BANNER Last start Country winner RIS, 25/02/2023, R8, Y 5/4B. Gibbons 552807 11/01911Y 6P 3P 1P 5YB17/12/2020

 5 LET'S ALL CHANT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R10, P 5/1C. Carl 542915 7/4187(FEL)P 5P 2P 3P 3PB14/02/2020

 6 LITTLE BRONTE Weighted points score GAR, 18/02/2023, R8, P 5/2T. Robinson 534562 4/21417P 3P 5C 7P 3PB17/05/2019

 7 BLACK BOOK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R7, P 5/4F. Wotton 549040 2/01384P 3P 2P 6P 7PD26/08/2020

 8 BELIEVABLE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/02/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Last 551175 1/01227P 2P 7P 1P 4CD12/08/2020

 9 SONIA KEEPING Weighted points score GOS, 28/02/2023, R8, P 5/4J. Finn 558946 1/01164P 1P 7P 2PB19/05/2021

 10 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R7, P 5/4M. Wotton 542830 7/01026P 4P 5P 4P 5PD02/02/2020

 11 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R3, P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/0905P 5P 5P 5P 5PB17/05/2019

 12 WRONG JUAN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 28/02/2023, R8, P 5/4H. Sarkis 551607 2/0775P 7C 5P 7C 8PB23/11/2020
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